
NEWSLETTER Number 42 29th October 2018 

 

School Road, Sunninghill, Ascot, Berkshire, SL5 7AD 

Tel 01344 622962   Fax 01344 873763 

Encouraging a love of reading 
At St.Michael’s we are fortunate to have a school Library filled with many wonderful 

books ranging from scientific fact books to the well known fiction books written by Author 

Roald Dahl.  To help our children decide which book to choose, the Library display boards 

list 100 books to read in the various year groups— 

100 books to read in KS1 

100 books to read in Years 3 & 4 

100 books to read in Years 5 & 6 
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Change to Menu 

31st October 
 

Lunch with a 

Banger! 

Sweet Chilli Dog 

Classic Veggie Dog 

Rainbow Slaw 
 

Pinwheel Cookies 

We’re supporting  

Children In Need 

Friday 16th November 

Friday 14th December 
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Saturday  

1st December 

3pm—5pm 

Much loved clothing 

Mrs Anderton and Mrs Leatherby would like to man a stall at the Christmas Fair  

selling children’s clothes, child themed bed linen and curtains that your  

family have grown out of. 

A  second hand jewellery /accessory stall 

will be another new addition to our 

Christmas Fair.  We would like to kindly 

request unwanted,  good condition     

jewellery (not earrings) and accessories 

such as scarves, belts, clutch bags /           

handbags.  

WANTED 
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Important Dates  

October 

Wednesday 31st October Reception Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Wednesday 31st October Year 6 Halloween Cake Sale  

November 

Wednesday 14th November Year 5 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Friday 16th November Children In Need—more information to follow 

Sunday 18th November Sunninghill Victorian Street Fayre 

Wednesday 21st November Year 6 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Friday 23rd November Non uniform day in exchange for a bag of sweets 

Sweet Tombola at Christmas fair 

Wednesday 28th November Year 4 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Friday 30th November Non uniform day in exchange for a bottle 

Bottle Tombola at Christmas Fair 

December 

Saturday 1st December School Christmas Fair / Market 3pm-5pm 

Monday 3rd December Tree Trimming—Reception & Key Stage 1  

9.20am—10.30am 

Tuesday 4th December  Tree Trimming—Key Stage 2 

9.20am—10.30am 

Wednesday 5th December School visit to watch Pantomime—Years 1 to 6 

10.30am—2.00pm 

Thursday 6th December Parents Social evening (Venue and time TBC) 

Tuesday 11th December Christmas Play—Key Stage 1 

9.30am—11.00am 

Wednesday 12th December Nativity Play —Reception 

9.30am—10.30am 

Wednesday 12th December  Christmas Play—Key Stage 1 

3.45pm—5.00pm 

 Added as new or amended this week 
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Important Dates  

December continued 

Friday 14th December Save the Children—Christmas Jumper Day 

Tuesday 18th December Christmas Church Service, St. Michael’s Church 

9.30am -10.30am 

Wednesday 19th December Term ends 

January  

Thursday 3rd January Inset Day 

Friday 4th January Inset Day 

Monday 7th January Children return to school 

Friday 18th January Year 5 Cake Sale 

 Added as new or amended this week 




